# L11000129992

•
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
, , , ,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Susmess Entry (Varie)
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



400214144004

11/14/11--01031--022 \*\*180.00

11 NOV 14 PH 4: 28

B. BOSTICK
NOV 1 5 2011
EXAMINER



BANK OF AMERICA CENTER 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE SUITE 1400 ORLANDO, FL 32801 TELEPHONE: 407 839.4200 FACSIMILE: 407.425.8377 WWW.BROADANDCASSEL.COM

HELEN BROCK FORD DIRECT LINE: (407) 481-5222 DIRECT FACSIMILE: (407) 650-0952 EMAIL: HFORD@BROADANDCASSEL.COM

November 8, 2011

#### CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Post Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: TJF Holding Company, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing, please find originals of the Certificate of Conversion for TJF Holding, Inc. and Articles of Organization for TJF Holding Company, LLC. Also enclosed is our firm's check in the amount of \$180.00 for the filing of each enclosed document. Please return copies of each filing to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided herein.

Sincerely,

Helen Brock Ford

Paralegal

/hbf Enclosures

## **Certificate of Conversion**

For

## "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" Conversion is:	immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of $09900095357$
TJF Holding Company, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Enter Nan	ne of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corpor	ration
` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	mple: corporation, limited partnership, , common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated unde	
(Enter state, or if a no	n-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 10/28/1999	
	ity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
which it is now organized, formed or incorpo	· Ä,
Organization:	Company as set forth in the attached Articles of
TJF Holding Company, LLC	the second secon
(Enter Name of F	lorida Limited Liability Company)
attached Articles of Organization, if an eff	
	able law(s) governing the other business entity and the c requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.
7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exi	sts on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is

currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this 1st day of Novemb	<u>er 20_11 .</u>	
Signature of Member or Authorized Rep	resentative of Limited Liability C	ompany:
Individual signing affirms that the facts statement of the constitutes a third degree felony as provide		iaise information
	<u></u>	
Signature of Member or Authorized Represervative Name: Chester Franklin Wheeler	entative: Title: Member	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business E this document are true. Any false informat s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required sign	tion constitutes a third degree felony	
Signature:		
Printed Name: Chester Franklin Wheeler	Title: <u>Director</u>	<del></del>
Signature:		
Printed Name: Brian James Wheeler	Title: Director	
a A CI.		
Signature: Printed Name: James Cama Fitch, Jr.	Title: Director	<del></del>
Tack	Title: Director	
Signature! $\checkmark$		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title	
Timicu Name.	Title.	
Signature:		5 to 14
Printed Name:	Title:	78 27
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct	otor or Officer	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected		1 - 1000 1 - 1000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Tribilectors of Officers have not occur selecte	a, an moorporator must sign.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited	Liability Partnership:	home Circ
Signature of one General Partner.		ORIE 22
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Liability Limited Partnership:	UE S
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		
Fees:		
Certificate of Conversion:	\$25.00	
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00	
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)	
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)	
	Page 2 of 2	*

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

TJF Holding Company, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the	e abbreviation "LLC" or the designation "LLC")	
(Musi end with the words Elimited English Company, th	e aboreviation   L.L.C., of the designation   LLC. )	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the	ne principal office of the Limited Liability Comp	any is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
1051 Winderley Place, Suite 202	1051 Winderley Place, Suite 202	
Maitland, Florida 32751	Maitland, Florida 32751	
business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of Nicole Di Pietro	<del></del>	« →
The name and the Florida street address of	Name	S <u>→</u>
The name and the Florida street address of Nicole Di Pietro  1051 Winderley	Name	
The name and the Florida street address of Nicole Di Pietro  1051 Winderley	Name	
The name and the Florida street address of Nicole Di Pietro  1051 Winderley	Name Place, Suite 202 Iress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	•
The name and the Florida street address of the Nicole Di Pietro  1051 Winderley Florida street address of the Nicole Di Pietro  Maitland	Name	SCOTT FH F

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

	Title:	Name	and Address:			
	"MGR" = Manage					
	"MGRM" = Mana	aging Member				
	MGR		Brian James Wheeler			
		_	1051 Winderley Place, Suite 202			
			Maitland, Florida 32751			
		•	JACK			
	MGR	Ne	Japres Camp Fitch, Jr.			
		- ' () <sup>1</sup>	1051 Winderley Place, Suite 202			
٠.			Maitland, Florida 32751			
		_				
				<del></del> -		
				<u> </u>		
					-	es agrica
		-		<del></del>	47	2 - 2M2m
				<u> </u>	1:-	, TAT
						1
	(Use attachment :	(magagami)		Ξ	PH 1: 2:	
	(Use attachment i	i necessary)			<del>-</del>	
A DT	ICLE V. Effective	e date, if other than the	date of filing:	금	23	
AKI	TCLE V. Effective	c date, if other than the	(OPTIONAL)	>		
(The	effective date: 1)	cannot be prior to not	more than 90 days after the date this	document	t is fil	ed by
			oust be the same as the effective date li			
		on, if an effective date				
			·			
<u>REÇ</u>	<u>UIRED</u> SIGNAT	URE:				
		$\Lambda$				
		( ).				
		UV				
	Signature	of a member or an autho	rized representative of a member.			
	the penalties of perju	ry that the facts stated here	Statutes, the execution of this document constitution are true. I am aware that any false informations a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.1	n submitted		under
	Brian J	ames Wheeler				
		Typed or pr	inted name of signec			